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Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/28/23 at
10:04:06 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Display CARFAX in online listings:

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

16  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New Hampshire

15,555  Last reported odometer reading

2016 DODGE

CHALLENGER SRT 392
VIN: 2C3CDZDJ4GH131340
COUPE
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Paul's Executive Car Care
Inc

5.0 / 5.0

5 Veri_ed Reviews

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2016 2017 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 6 months 5 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Massachusetts,

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

New
Hampshire

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 1,785/yr

Last reported odometer reading 1,187 7,125 15,555

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmD0UwvMRA9zduQraczXWUR9StrhfCkcCzAZ1LQlNTMn1hkfZ_RC_dzCIcgUqwUlyTJfAhrQ4Z9jReEZEEKGMV-uSjmsZOyxTApw_Eav2hHvcx_kJEuYeUtiNBiHjrjRRgT7ORlhjDjp5lS-bOwVuatw66grBgU_pqmDnUXvNeNiZvqm2NEpOuk-21Sso_jkzswcMLdlQvuueZSjxxfy_RwomwQgw-f6eW3V3lp348EoUEoqPiAikDTiSvhuOJejKEnkyJhsSmYRWQYKNmr0HZA1I78w6Buc9MLlVKr6J222TDZt2Iei3cGPM05EFmktKA.cfx
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you _nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certi_cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
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Not
Reported

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/08/2015 1 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2015 8 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/23/2016 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Computer reprogrammed

06/27/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle

06/27/2016 14 SouthwestRe
West_eld, MA

Service contract issued

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmD0UwvMRA9zduQraczXWUR9StrhfCkcCzAZ1LQlNTMn1hkfZ_RC_dzCIcgUqwUlyTJfAhrQ4Z9jReEZEEKGMV-uSjmsZOyxTApw_Eav2hHvfAo3IQ9wQVyluLb04sNR9kC3drji1Vav1UDiu2s1rGgxS6Mvha97_fljD9TvFL8htsoLDtJz3zoo1jGTJOzOIMjr6SfeAVSpNm39DptHHjA2QKCc-95TOjLI0ZMWc64Vf2VmS7xW3JGt4GDjPdC3pH5-uC91QGM78-Pkk-dQTGv3ogrU3WJTCf01boyxwn-eIXfCRTi7m9jzJcCcNGysp1.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmD0UwvMRA9zduQraczXWUR9StrhfCkcCzAZ1LQlNTMn1hkfZ_RC_dzCIcgUqwUlyTJfAhrQ4Z9jReEZEEKGMV-uSjmsZOyxTApw_Eav2hHvfAo3IQ9wQVyluLb04sNR9kSitkpt1ay7dUX-OPcDPBGaMGuZTXIs1ex38ImwH4ytfgZtX0aCCBdZMLZrLE3hHwXR7mEWVvF61ScdwhPJhnMaTaZpRs1FciPC80-A7GgI3IISVfzGNvFVZVONhG95k9gw1uGqNIchorViAEY0mF0N6-Ox8PjCeGECXJZ9RvaGYeK116JweGpUboqcbh4U4H.cfx
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06/28/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West_eld, MA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/29/2016 50 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

06/29/2016 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Chicopee, MA

Passed safety inspection

07/15/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West_eld, MA
Title #BR456204

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/22/2017 986 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/24/2017 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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06/04/2017 1,187 Metro Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Chicopee, MA
413-783-9911
berterametrojeepchrysle
r.com/index.htm

4.2 / 5.0

157 Veri_ed Reviews
2,232

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/04/2017 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/07/2017 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/08/2017 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Rockingham County

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/30/2017 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, NH
Title #14364168

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

07/07/2017 2,529 Bonneville and Son
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Manchester, NH
603-624-9280
bonnevilleson.net

4.5 / 5.0

220 Veri_ed Reviews
3,293

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/24/2017 3,017 Bonneville and Son
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Manchester, NH

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-
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603-624-9280
bonnevilleson.net

4.5 / 5.0

220 Veri_ed Reviews
3,293

Customer
Favorites

11/21/2017 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/01/2017 6,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

01/15/2018 Chrysler Group Certi_ed
Dealer
Manchester, NH

Offered for sale as a Dodge CertiXed
Pre-Owned Vehicle

01/15/2018 7,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

02/22/2018 Bonneville and Son
Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Ram
Manchester, NH
603-624-9280
bonnevilleson.net

4.5 / 5.0

220 Veri_ed Reviews
3,293

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

02/22/2018 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Hillsborough County

Passed emissions inspection

02/22/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/23/2018 7,125 Chrysler Group Certi_ed
Dealer
Manchester, NH

Sold as a Dodge CertiXed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

-

-
-

https://www.fcacertified.com/
https://www.fcacertified.com/
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03/01/2018 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,785 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/08/2018 7,151 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH
Title #14642412

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/08/2018 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141
autoservnh.com

4.3 / 5.0

226 Veri_ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and _lter changed

04/17/2019 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/01/2019 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Tilton, NH
603-286-1211
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

104 Veri_ed Reviews
109 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/01/2019 10,000 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Belknap County

Passed emissions inspection

11/07/2019 11,548 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141

Vehicle serviced
Oil and _lter changed

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

https://www.fcacertified.com/
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autoservnh.com
4.3 / 5.0

226 Veri_ed Reviews

04/06/2020 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/24/2020 11,706 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141
autoservnh.com

4.3 / 5.0

226 Veri_ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/24/2020 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Belknap County

Passed emissions inspection

11/24/2020 12,773 Autoserv of Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141
autoservnh.com

4.3 / 5.0

226 Veri_ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and _lter changed

04/14/2021 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/11/2021 12,978 NUCAR Automall of
Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141

4.4 / 5.0

396 Veri_ed Reviews
5,829

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air _lter replaced/cleaned
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/11/2021 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Belknap County

Passed emissions inspection

11/18/2021 14,079 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Tilton, NH
603-286-1211
vioc.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
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4.7 / 5.0

104 Veri_ed Reviews
109 Customer Favorites

04/12/2022 New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Meredith, NH

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/21/2022 14,141 NUCAR Automall of
Tilton
Tilton, NH
603-286-3141

4.4 / 5.0

396 Veri_ed Reviews
5,829

Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and _lter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/21/2022 New Hampshire
Inspection Station
Belknap County

Passed emissions inspection

11/20/2022 15,555 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Tilton, NH
603-286-1211
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

104 Veri_ed Reviews
109 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and _lter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the _rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de_nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership

-

-
-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title
or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/28/23 10:04:06 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 DODGE
CHALLENGER vehicle (VIN: 2C3CDZDJ4GH131340), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX
and available as of 4/28/23 at 11:04 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

